

SUPREME COURT NO. 82665-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

TERRENCE J. IRBY,

Respondent.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 SEP -1 AM 7:52
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

The Honorable John M. Meyer, Judge

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DAVID. B. KOCH
Attorney for Respondent

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL ISSUE STATEMENT</u>	1
B. <u>SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
1. <u>Trial Proceedings/Voir Dire</u>	1
2. <u>Argument and Decision on Appeal</u>	3
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
THE FAILURE TO INCLUDE IRBY IN THE PROCESS OF STRIKING JURORS VIOLATED HIS RIGHT TO BE PRESENT FOR TRIAL.	4
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Orange</u> 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	14
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Benn</u> 134 Wn.2d 868, 952 P.2d 116 (1998).....	12
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Lord</u> 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 <u>cert. denied</u> , 513 U.S. 849 (1994)	5, 10, 11
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Pirtle</u> 136 Wn.2d 467, 965 P.2d 593 (1998).....	10
<u>Rushen v. Spain</u> 464 U.S. 114, 104 S. Ct. 453 78 L. Ed. 2d 267 (1983).....	13
<u>State v. Berrysmith</u> 87 Wn. App. 268, 944 P.2d 397 (1997) <u>review denied</u> , 134 Wn.2d 1008 (1998)	11
<u>State v. Bremer</u> 98 Wn. App. 832, 991 P.2d 118 (2000).....	10
<u>State v. Brightman</u> 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005).....	14
<u>State v. Easterling</u> 157 Wn.2d 167, 137 P.3d 825 (2006).....	14
<u>State v. Pruitt</u> 145 Wn. App. 784, 187 P.3d 326 (2008).....	12, 16
<u>State v. Rice</u> 110 Wn.2d 577, 757 P.2d 889 (1988) <u>cert. denied</u> , 491 U.S. 910 (1989)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>State v. Thomson</u> 70 Wn. App. 200, 852 P.2d 1104 (1993) <u>aff'd</u> , 123 Wn.2d 877, 872 P.2d 1097 (1994).....	5
<u>State v. Vreen</u> 143 Wn.2d 923, 26 P.3d 236 (2001).....	13
<u>State v. Wilson</u> 141 Wn. App. 597, 171 P.3d 501 (2007).....	5, 6, 11
 <u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<u>Arizona v. Fulminante</u> 499 U.S. 279, 111 S. Ct. 1246, 113 L. Ed. 2d 302 (1991).....	12
<u>Bustamante v. Eyman</u> 456 F.2d 269 (9th Cir. 1972).....	15
<u>Gomez v. United States</u> 490 U.S. 858, 109 S. Ct. 2237, 104 L. Ed. 2d 923 (1989).....	5, 6
<u>Gray v. Mississippi</u> 481 U.S. 648, 107 S. Ct. 2045, 95 L. Ed. 2d 622 (1987).....	14
<u>Hegler v. Borg</u> 50 F.3d 1472 (9th Cir.) <u>cert. denied</u> , 516 U.S. 1029 (1995).....	13
<u>Illinois v. Allen</u> 397 U.S. 337, 90 S. Ct. 1057, 25 L. Ed. 2d 353 (1970).....	4
<u>Kentucky v. Stincer</u> 482 U.S. 730, 107 S. Ct. 2658, 96 L. Ed. 2d 631 (1987).....	4, 5
<u>Lewis v. United States</u> 146 U.S. 370, 13 S. Ct. 136, 36 L. Ed. 1011 (1892).....	5, 6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
<u>Malloy v. Hogan</u> 378 U.S. 1, 84 S. Ct. 1489, 12 L. Ed. 2d 653 (1964).....	6
<u>Snyder v. Massachusetts</u> 291 U.S. 97, 106, 54 S. Ct. 330, 78 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1934).....	6
<u>Sturgis v. Goldsmith</u> 796 F.2d 1103 (9th Cir. 1986)	15
<u>United States v. Crutcher</u> 405 F.2d 239 (2nd Cir. 1968) cert. <u>denied</u> , 394 U.S. 908 (1969)	15
<u>United States v. Gagnon</u> 470 U.S. 522, 526, 105 S. Ct. 1482, 84 L. Ed. 2d 486 (1985)...	4, 5
<u>United States v. Gordon</u> 829 F.2d 119 (D.C. Cir. 1987)	6
<u>United States v. Martinez-Salazar</u> 528 U.S. 304, 120 S. Ct. 774, 145 L. Ed. 2d 792 (2000).....	14

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

<u>People v. Williams</u> 858 N.Y.S.2d 147, 52 A.D.3d 94 (2008).....	7, 16
<u>State v. Bird</u> 308 Mont. 75, 43 P.3d 266 (2002)	16
<u>State v. Carver</u> 94 Idaho 677, 496 P.2d 676 (1972)	15

RULES, STATUTES & OTHER AUTHORITIES

CrR 3.4.....	5, 6
--------------	------

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

	Page
RAP 13.7	5
U.S. Const. amends. 5, 6, 14	4
U.S. Const. amend. 5	6
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 22	4
Wash. Const. art. 1, §§ 3, 22	4
